

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge M.A.C. Tribunal,
cum
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

M.A.C. Case no. 58 of 2023 (CIS)

Order No.05
dt. 11.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of the claimant on ex-parte.

The claimant namely Sri Satyanarayan Dhibar is present by filing hazira and he has filed his examination-in-chief in the form of an affidavit.

The Claimant has filed some documents under firisti. Let those be kept with the record.

Case record is taken up for recording evidence of the claimant side on ex-parte.

The claimant namely Sri Satyanarayan Dhibar has been examined in-chief in full as PW1 and discharged.

During examination of the PW1 some documents were proved and they were marked as **Exhibit-1 to Exhibit-9**. Besides, the certificate issued by propitor of Maheswary Stores was marked 'X' for identification.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant prayed for an adjournment today for adducing more evidence on ex-parte.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **09-02-2024** for evidence of further Pws on ex-parte.

(Dictated & corrected)

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal,
A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal,
A.D.J. 3rd Court, Purulia.