

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia Cum
Judge MACC Tribunal
MACC Case No- 58/2023

Order No. 21
Dated-12.02-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence of OPW No-1
Claimants files hazirah through Lawyer.
OP files examination -in-cheif of OPW no1 namely Sri Janmenjoy Nandi.
Copy is served.
He is examined, cross examined in full and discharged and **Exhibit. A** is marked.
Petitioner files a petition for taken off the case from P.board along with a petition
to recall the PW1 on the ground stated therein.
Heard both sides. Both the prayers are allowed.
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix **13.03.2026** for Evidence of PW No-1 on recall.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.