

Present: Sri Somak Das
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia (I/C)
Judge MACC Tribunal
MACC Case No- 58/2023

Order No. 22
Dated-13.03-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence of PW No-1 on recall.

No step is taken.

No adverse order is to be passed in view of the resolution dated
13.03.2026 passed by Bar Association Purulia.

Regular PO is busy in SIR duty as ordered by Hon'ble Supreme Court.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **05.05.2026** for Evidence of PW No-1 on recall.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia (in charge)

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.(in charge)