

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia Cum
Judge MACC Tribunal
MACC Case No- 58/2023

Order No. 23
Dated-05-05-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence of PW No-1 on recall.
OP side files hazirah through Lawyer.
Claimant side files an adjournment application on the ground stated therein.
Considered. The prayer is allowed.
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix **02.07.2026** for Evidence of PW No-1 on recall.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia

Judge MACC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.